#### 503289971 05/01/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3336589

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SANG IL PARK	04/28/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ECOPRO ICT, INC.	
Street Address:	5F, 258 RD 41 ST., HWANGSAEWOOL-RO, BUNDANG-GU	
City:	SUNGNAM-SI, GYEONGGI-DO	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Name:	EPICT, INC.	
Street Address:	9111 JOLLYVILLE RD.	
Internal Address:	STE 285	
City:	AUSTIN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78759	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14700986

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036841111

Email: yshgroup@ipfirm.com

**Correspondent Name:** LOWE HAUPTMAN & HAM, LLP

Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1400** 

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5220-0039	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YOON S. HAM	
SIGNATURE:	/YOON S. HAM/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2015	

**PATENT** REEL: 035549 FRAME: 0634 503289971

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=F\_5220-0039\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035549 FRAME: 0635

Docket No.:

# ASSIGNMENT

x.:	MARCH NOT THE NO	A CCAAACCA
In consideration of the premises and other paths which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,	good and	valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of
1) PARK, Sang II	2)	
3)	4)	
5)		x box if continued on page 2
who has made a certain new and us	eful inv	ention, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Ecopro
ICT, Inc. having a place of business 5F, 258	Rd 41	St., Hwangsaewool-ro, Bundang-gu, Sungnam-si,
Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea and EPI	CT, Inc	having a place of business 9111 Jollyville Rd STE
285, Austin, TX 78759-7454, USA its succ	essors a	and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the
entire right, title and interest for the United	States o	f America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention
entitled: METHOD OF INSTALLING TER	RESTR	HAL BROADCAST SIGNAL RELAY APPARATUS
(a) for which an application for United States Le	itters Pate	ent was filed on, and identified by
United States Patent Application No.	فمنبينينين	( O).
all United States Leiters Patent which may be granted continuations-in-part thereof, and the right to all be Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as Affagrees that the attorneys of record in said application is AND the undersigned hereby agrees to trapplication for and obtaining original, divisional, reiss ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal represent applications for patent based thereon, growing out of	he United therefore the therefore the street of the street	I States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and re and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, continuations, or der the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial 2, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned
SIGNED on the date indicated aside my signature:  1)	až	04/28/2015 Date
The contract of the contract o		or age
Name:	A0°	Date
3)		
Name:	-	Date

PATENT REEL: 035549 FRAME: 0636

Date

Date

**RECORDED: 05/01/2015** 

5) Name: